Tranches/Aliotissement

Les travaux sont subdivisés en 4 (quatre) lots tels que définis en objet.

4. Coût prévisionnel
Lecoûtprévisionnel de l'opération à l'issuedes études préalables est de :

lot 1 : dix millions (10000 000) Francs CFA.

lot 2 : vingt-deux millions (22 000 000) Francs CFA.
lot3 : vingt-deux millions (22 000 000) Francs CFA.
lot4 : vingt-deux millions (22000000) Francs CFA.

5. Délai prévisionnel d'exécution
Le délai maximum prévu parle Maître d'Ouvrage ou le Maître d'Ouvrage Délégué pour la réalisation des

travauxobjet du présent appel d'offres est de :
lot1 ; trois (3) Mois
lot2 ; trois (3) Mois
lot3 : trois (3) Mois

[...]

acquitté à la main, délivrée par un organisme ou une institution financière agréée par le Ministre chargé des
finances pour émettre les cautions dans le domaine des marchés publics dont la liste figure dans la pièce 14 du
DAO dont le montant s'élève à :

lot1 : deux cent mille (200 000) Francs CFA;
lot 2 : quatre cent quarante mille (440 000) FrancsCFA;
lot3 ; quatre cent quarante mille (440 000) Francs CFA;
lot 4 : quatrecent quarante mille (440 000) FrancsCFA;

et valablejusqu'à trente (30) joursau-delàde ladate initiale de validité des offres. L'absence de lacaution
de soumission délivrée parune banquede premier ordreou unorganisme financier de première catégorie autorisé

[...]

Theworks are subdivided into four (04) tranches and /or lots defined here above.

4. Estimated cost

Theestimated cost of the opération following preliminary studies is :
lot 1 ; ten million (10 000 000) Francs CFA.
lot 2 : twenty two million (22000 000)Francs CFA.
lot 3 : twenty two miliion (22 000 000) Francs CFA.
lot 4 : twenty two million (22 000 000) Francs CFA.

5. Estimated exécution deadiine
The maximum timeframe provided forbythe ProjectOwneror Delegated Project Ownerforthe exécution

ofWorks subjectofthis invitation to tender is
lot1 ; three (3) Months
lot 2 : three (3) Months
lot 3 : three (3) Months

[...]

or institution approved by theMinister in charge offinance to issuebonds for public contracte andwhose list appears
indocument 14 ofthe TenderFile (TF), of an amount of

lot 1 : two hundred thousand (200 000) CFA Francs;
lot 2 : four hundred forty thousand (440 000) CFA Francs;
lot 3 : four hundred forty thousand (440 000)CFA Francs;
lot4 : four hundred forty thousand (440 000) CFA Francs;

Itshall be valid up to thirty (30) days beyond the initial date limit of the validity ofbids. The absence of the bid
bond issued by a first-rate bankor financial body of first category authorised by the Minister in charge of Finance
to issue bondsfor public contracte shall lead to the immédiate rejection of the offer.